
CLASSEMENT des PAYS ORGANISATEURS

Position PAYS 200 300 400 600 1000 Total Points
1 Japon 3560 1831 1411 1004 245 8051 26731
2 France 4429 1838 934 531 112 7844 22414
3 USA 3444 1496 975 799 212 6926 22190
4 Italie 4125 514 287 329 95 5350 13864
5 Brésil 3472 807 340 208 90 4917 12873
6 Russie 2163 649 341 246 42 3441 9533
7 Grèce 2517 280 142 53 59 3051 7350
8 Australie 2552 265 111 95 37 3060 7283
9 Allemagne 941 750 546 441 58 2736 9542
10 Inde 1379 459 262 203 50 2353 6901
11 UK 702 608 419 419 60 2208 8018
12 Espagne 997 499 209 149 64 1918 5861
13 Thaïlande 1329 319 1648 3615
14 Taiwan 676 339 211 135 71 1432 4733
15 Corée du Sud 937 211 115 92 23 1378 3749
16 Canada 675 220 143 141 28 1207 3708
17 Ukraine 611 196 97 78 20 1002 2866
18 Suède 456 200 130 108 58 952 3260
19 Belgique 503 167 116 91 39 916 2907
20 Danemark 333 178 130 114 54 809 2944
21 Irlande 562 95 43 12 712 1653
22 Bulgarie 419 112 44 28 7 610 1588
23 Pays-Bas 272 132 118 67 8 597 1894
24 Philippines 507 58 565 1188
25 Indonésie 345 94 439 972
26 Autriche 199 74 52 52 45 422 1590
27 Hongrie 299 55 35 30 419 1083
28 Slovénie 226 56 29 8 20 339 984
29 Hong Kong 247 29 22 298 669
30 Afrique du Sud 259 17 12 10 298 677
31 Finlande 119 66 55 34 14 288 1000
32 Serbie 152 45 21 8 9 235 661
33 Croatie 107 55 21 13 196 541
34 Portugal 95 43 24 13 11 186 603
35 Roumanie 76 55 20 8 159 445
36 Biélorussie 61 30 12 13 116 338
37 Nouvelle-Zélande 38 26 30 7 101 316
38 Norvège 31 22 11 8 72 220
39 Israël 45 9 11 6 71 197
40 Chine 23 24 24 71 214
41 Ouzbékistan 42 9 5 5 61 161
42 Bosnie-Herzégovine 36 6 6 48 126
43 Pologne 24 7 10 41 109
44 Estonie 7 3 6 5 21 77
45 Colombie 10 6 4 20 54
46 Singapour 3 13 16 45
47 Islande 1 1 6

TOTAL 40005 12967 7528 5570 1531 67601

POINTS 80010 38901 30112 33420 15310 197753



CLASSEMENT des PAYS ORGANISATEURS
TOTAL en KM (x 100) – Classement sur le cumul des 4 dernières années
PAYS 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
France 8830 24821 51267 6195 6744 22414
Japon 11997 17232 14298 18782 19823 26731
USA 14067 23990 22502 16831 17793 22190
Italie 5930 8106 11121 7453 7977 13864
Brésil 4716 4635 5286 6256 8296 12873
Allemagne 4688 7488 10603 4876 5370 9542
Russie 3120 4344 5549 5650 6887 9533
UK 1575 9266 11993 3062 4351 8018
Australie 5130 7393 6838 6765 5928 7283
Espagne 4580 5086 6576 4363 6311 5861
Taïwan 1720 5937 3822 5704 5089 4733
Grèce 958 1433 1819 3588 5711 7350
Canada 3348 4316 4500 3128 3575 3708
Inde 301 1011 2040 2785 6901
Suède 1581 3438 3392 1493 2087 3260
Belgique 915 1858 3045 1630 1529 2907
Danemark 1420 3435 3207 797 1478 2944
Ukraine 133 203 360 1664 2661 2866
Corée du Sud 35 347 1159 1878 3749
Pays-Bas 662 1541 2266 834 1422 1826
Bulgarie 392 717 941 1010 1447 1588
Irlande 231 570 802 732 1173 1653
Slovénie 394 569 1130 1030 672 984
Autriche 577 498 826 677 645 1590
Thaïlande 3615

PAYS 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Finlande 257 401 447 417 574 1000
Philippines 421 134 508 1188
Afrique du Sud 188 515 699 333 424 677
Indonésie 788 254 972
Hongrie 0 0 138 271 419 1083
Croatie 42 97 266 365 569 541
Portugal 12 176 427 464 603
Serbie 133 234 279 661
Hong Kong 622 669
Chine 4 64 758 30 0 214
Norvège 176 232 411 151 198 220
Pologne 343 221 169 378 109
Suisse 117 120 711 0 0 0
Ouzbékistan 110 234 177 98 161
Israel 29 61 152 66 95 197
New-Zealand 0 9 133 0 48 316
Roumanie 445
Biélorussie 74 338
Singapour 301 307 376 0 0 0
Bosnie-Herzégovine 82 126
Estonie 18 63 36 20 77
Luxembourg 18 122 150 0 0 0
Colombie 54
Costa-Rica 50 0 0 0
Islande 8 0 0 6
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